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PROPERTY IN VIOLATION DATE OF NOTICE

900 E JOHNSON ST, Philadelphia, PA 19138-1014 11/02/2024

On 11/01/2024 the Department of Licenses and Inspections inspected/investigated the property in violation and found the
following condition(s) or activity which violate the Philadelphia Code Based on these the property is deemed:

IN VIOLATION

The property will remain in this status until all the violations below are corrected and the Department of Licenses and
Inspections has verified the corrective action. You are the person responsible for the correction of these violations.

Any permit or license obtained to comply a violation of working without or in excess of a permit or a license will result in an
additional inspection fee equal to the cost of the permit or license. (Phila. Code § A-901.13)

YOU ARE ORDFRED TO MAKE THE NECESSARY REPAIRS AND/OR TAKE THE NECESSARY ACTION(S) TO CORRECT THE
CITED CONDITIONS PRIOR TO 12/06/2024

VIOLATIONS
PHILA. CODE § PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE CONDITION IN VIOLATION LOCATION FINE AMOUNT

PM15-5056.1 Every sink, lavatory, bathtub or Please have license plumber make A-204 bathroom $300.00
shower, drinking fountain, water  repair to the plumbing to allow proper
closet or other plumbing fixture  pressure through the system
shall be properly connected to Bathroom shower loosing water
either a public water systemor ~ pressure.
to an approved private water
system. All kitchen sinks,
lavatories, laundry facilities,
bathtubs and showers shall be
supplied with hot or tempered
and cold running water in
accordance with the
International Plumbing Code.
PM15-305.3 All interior surfaces, including Please replace all broken kitchen floor A-204, Kitchen floor $300.00
windows and doors, shall be tiles
maintained in good, clean and
sanitary condition, Peeling,
chipping, flaking or abraded paint
shall be repaired, removed or
covered. Cracked or loose
plaster, decayed wood and cther
defective surface conditions
shall be corrected
PM15-603.1 All mechanical appliances, Please make repair to kitchen A-204. Kitchen $300.00
firenlarea anlid fuel-hiirmina atave/ranae ta allow nroner nisane nf
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VIOLATIONS
PHILA. CODE § PHILA. CODE LANGUAGE CONDITION IN VIOLATION LOCATION FINE AMOUNT
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appliances, cooking appliances  the equipment Have license plumber
and water heating appliances restore stove to normal operation.
shall be properly installed and

maintained in a safe working

condition, and shall be capable

of performing the intended

function.

Failure to timely correct the violations listed above by or before the correction date listed above will result in the stated
fine amount being imposed against you. The fines will be imposed on a per day basis for each violation that remains
uncorrected AFTER the stated correction date. Phila. Code § A-601. [f you timely correct each violation by the stated
correction date, no fines will be due.

In addition to the fines listed above, failure to timely correct the violations will result in you being charged:

- Labor and material costs for any work performed by the City, such as a demoalition; sealing of windows or doors;
clearing of weeds, trash or debris; relocation expenses for removing occupants, costs associated with cease operations
orders. Such costs are subject to an additional administrative fee of 21% (Phila. Code § A-503);

- An additional $100 fee for repeat abatement work (Phila. Code § A-503.2); and

- Reinspection fees as follows: $100 for the third inspection, $200 for the fourth inspection, and $350 for any
additional inspections (Phila. Code § A-901.12.2).

@ YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO APPEAL THIS NOTICE. YOUR APPEAL MUST BE FILED BY 12/02/2024.

IF YOU DO NOT TIMELY FILE AN APPEAL THEN YOU WAIVE YOUR RIGHT TO LATER CHALLENGE ANY PART OF THIS
NOTICE. This includes waiving your right to argue: whether the violations existed, whether you were responsible to
correct the violations, whether you had enough time to correct the violations, whether the City should have abted the
violations, and whether the City can impose fines, fees, or costs against you.

For more information on filing an appeal and/or to obtain the approved form visit the appeals section of the
Department of Licenses and Inspections website al www.phila.gov/li or the Boards Administration Unit, 17th Floor
Municipal Services Building, 1401 J.F K. Blvd,, Philadelphia PA.

Appeals of the Technical Codes, such as the Zoning Code and/or Fire Code, need to be submitted to the appropriate
Technical Appeal Board such as the Zoning Board of Adjustment and/or the Board of Safety and Fire Preventian. For
additional information call 215-686-8686

IF YOU HAVE ANY LEGAL QUESTIONS YOU SHOULD CONSULT WITH AN ATTORNEY.
If you do not have an attorney, you can contacl the Philadelphia Bar Association Referral and Information Line at 215-

238-6333 to have an attorney referred to you. You can also find a list of legal aid service providers at
http://palegalaid.net/legal-aid-providers-in-pa.

@ The Philadelphia Code may be found online for free at www.phila.gov under "Open government.”

If you have any questions regarding this notice or would like to schedule a re-inspection, please contact: Brandon Banks
Brandon.Banks@phila.gov or the district office noted above.
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ATTENTION: This is an important notice! For information in your language, call 215-686-8686

ATENCION: jEste es un aviso Importante! Para recibir informacién en su idioma, llame al 215-686-8686

HE XEEEEN! MREEBELISNIESIREIES, 1B 2156868686

CHU Y: Day 13 théng bao quan trong! Néu ban cén thu nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long goi 215-686-8686
o = EX|QL|CH Of MAIS sto| oI0{2 D 4 OA|P 215-686-8686 22 TRSIAI7| HHEILICE

S JE 5, 8686-686-215 - —S wloss oS e 53 |y ~obi eMbl S 5908 Sil rolod Aagi
ATTENTION : Cet avis est important | Si vous avez besoin de cet avis dans une autre langue, appelez le 215-686-8686
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